Splash Pad Private Rental Policy for Inclement Weather

Should inclement weather be a factor prior to your Splash Pad private rental, you have the option to reschedule your event for another available date, or cancel your event. Cancelations must be made at least 48 hours prior to your event date to receive a full refund. Unfortunately, there are no exceptions to this rule, so please consider the weather forecast carefully.

Notification to **reschedule** a 6:00 PM private rental must be made no later than 4:00 PM on the day of your event; notification for 9:00 AM private rentals must be made no later than 4:00 PM the day before your event.

To reschedule or cancel your Splash Pad private rental, please contact the Environmental Discovery Center at Lynches River County Park at (843) 389-0550 (Tues-Sat: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM and Sundays: 1:00 PM-5:00 PM). You may also call the Splash Pad at (843) 389-2785.

Inclement Weather Policy

Staff will follow the "30 minute rule" recommended by the National Lightning Safety Institute and the National Weather Service when inclement weather occurs. When lightning/thunder is estimated to be within 6-8 miles (and/or can be heard by staff members), staff will evacuate people to safe areas, away from the Splash Pad. Activities will resume 30 minutes after the last observed lightning or thunder.